

C Case No 16 of 2022

CNR-WBBB01-001741-2022

JO-WB00837

Present: Shri Teerthankar Bhattarcharya

ADJ,1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No & dated

16/26.06.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused namely, Nargis Bibi on Court bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard . Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 11.09.2024 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. Special P.P. is directed to furnish details about any other pending case/cases against the accused person.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri,Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.