

C Case No 16 of 2022
CNR-WBBB01-001741-2022
JO-WB00625

Order No & dated

19/09.06.2025

This day is fixed for appearance and evience of CSW-1.

Accused namely, Nargis Bibi on Court bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard . Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix for appearance and evience as per following schedule:-

19.12.2025 for evidence of csw-1.

20.12.2025 for evidence of csw -2.

Issue summons. Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri,Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.